
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

   

',Name of Procuring Agency KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
2 Tender Reference No SPPRA Serial No 24206 I.D No. 	/2015 
3 Tender Description/Name of 

Work/Item 
RODDING / CLEANING OF CHOCKED RUSTED 4" DIA, 6" DIA 8" DIA AND 12" DIA AC/C I 
LINE, P/L 4" DIA UPVC PIPE LINE AT DIFFERENT PLACES OF NORTH NAZIMABAD FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN NORTH NAZIMABAD 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published Through Web Site 
6 Total Bid Documents Sold 02 Nos 
7 Total Bid Received 02 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening Date 
( if applicable) N/A . 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified ( 	if applicable) 

N/A . 

10 Bid (s) rejected One 
11 Financial Bid Opening Date 3/6/2015 
12 Bid Evaluation Report 

S 0 NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDERS 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR 
ACCEPTANCE; 

REJECTION 
REMARKS 

I Mis &Khan Associates Rs 998 126:- ,----, 1st Lowest 
C4,:. 0 0105% 

Beiow 
Substantiaily 
Responsive 

P 0 e 12590268 DI 01-06-2015 
Rs 20.000i- 

HBL Hassan Sq Br Karachi 

2 M/s G.M Enterprises Rs 999.5121- 2nd Leveed 
a,  0 1270% 

Above 

Un Responsive 
bid due 10 

Disqualified 

P 0 e AAA 12261592 01 11.04-2015 
Rs 20,000:- 

Allied Bank Butler Zone Karachi 81 

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
The E E Concerned fmpliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. A Khan Associates. declared as the lowest responsiv 
bidder by the Committed recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Abdul JabbarShaikh) 	 (Saif-ul-H que) 
Accounts Officer (Central) 	Additional Director Internal 

Member/Secretary 	 Audit - KMC Member 

6r4V 

(S.M Jamee khtar) 
Chief Engineer (Central) 

Member 

(Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Memb r 

(Ab' I 	atti) 
Chief Engin er (IPD), 

(Convener) 



. NIT Sr. No.24206 

Met‘l of Procurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: RODDING / CLEANING OF CHOCKED RUSTED 4" DIA, 6" DIA 8" DR 
AND 12" DIA AC/CI LINE, P/L 4" DR UPVC PIPE LINE AT DIFFERENT 
PLACES OF NORTH NAZIMABAD FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER 

• SUPPLY IN NORTH NAZIMABAD.  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING Nl r rriNc.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on,03-06-20l5 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. M/s. A.Khan Associates. 
ii. M/s. G.M Enterprises. 

3. 	The bids were opened at 02:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price 	I 	Amount of 

Bid Security Pay Order No. 1 Date 

01 M/s. A.Khan Associates Rs. 998.088/- 	Rs 20.000/- 
P 0 # 12590268 Dt 01-06-2015 

HBL Hassan Sq Br Karachi r--, 
P 0 # AAA 12261592 Dt.  11-04-2015 02 M/s. G.M Enterprises Rs, 999,518/- Rs.20,000/- Allied Bank Buffer Zone Karachi Br 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders I if 
required). 	

The meetin / ded with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

 

(Abdul JabbarShaikh) 
Accounts Officer (Central) 

Member / Secretary 

(Sail-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Maqsood hmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit - KMC Member 	 Member 

(S.M Jarrtedt Akhtar) 
r.:..e 



NIT'Sr. No.24206 

Met& of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

NaPte of Work: RODDING / CLEANING OF CHOCKED RUSTED 4" DIA, 6" DIA 8" DIA 
AND 12" DIA AC/C1 LINE. P/L 4" DIA UPVC PIPE LINE AT DIFFERENT 
PLACES OF NORTH NAZIMABAD FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER 

• SUPPLY IN NORTH NAZIMABAD.  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 03-06-2015 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. he It-- 	was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. M/s. A.Khan Associates. 
ii. M/s. G.M Enterprises. 

3. 	The bids were opened at 02:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of 

Bid Security Pay Order No. / Date 

01 M/s. A.Khan Associates 	_ Rs. 998,088/. ,r_____ Rs.20,000/- P.O # 12590268 Dt 01-06-2015 
HBL Hassan Sq Br Karachi 

02 M/s. G.M Enterprises Rs. 999,518/- Rs.20,000/- 0 # AAA 12261592 Dt: 11-04-2015 P' 
Allied Bank Buffer Zone Karachi Br 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if 
required). 

The meetin ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Abdul JabbarShaikh) 
Accounts Officer (Central) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit - KMC Member 

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Me ber 

(S.M JameLl Akhtar) 
Chief Engineer (Central) 

Member 

•• (A ul Ra im Khatti) 
Chief Engineer (IPD) 

Convener 



a. 
Er. 

> 
a. 
D 
42 
O .-F- 

4 Z 

aF 
us cc 
z o 

Z 

5 

U >  
a ell  

o n
as  
: N Ui  CC 

0 
Z < 
< 
< LL  
5O 

OJ  Z 
< 
0—  

0 
< X 

°- 

4 rx 
o O 

2CO 
0 2 
w 
• N 

O Z 
I 
• I-X 
6 2 
Z 0 

2 v., 

< w 

- (-) u 5 
- a Oz  
z z  
• w 
o w 
O w 
Z LL  LL

5  

o 
3w 
LL Z 

O 

2 
z  

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

M
/s

.  G
.M

 E
n

te
rp

ri
s

e
s
  

A
m

o
u

n
t 

In 
ICI 

ci, r- 
U-)  e- 

0 
IIT 

IA) 
en 
N  

n 
1,.. 
et 

iir Y 
2 

g a) 
c..i 
CV 
r 

0 
o  0 
8 
2 

8 

8  

2
8

.2
0
0

 0
0
 1 

8 

§ 
.- N  

a 0 

ril  
R

a
te

  
 

6 
0 
CO V) 

III 1 8 
.r) 1.- - 

7
8

0
0

0
 

§ 
CO 
/ § 

VI 
ICJ 
A 

C. 

.c — 
Y .  
4 

a 4 • 

[A
m

o
u
n
t
 
 

1
5

,7
8

1
 4

3
  

o 
v 

') A 

n 

g 

o 1.- 
t 
N v  
6 o 

§ 
R 

0 a 
0 
8 
CO in - 5

3
,8

2
0

 0
0
 
 

2
8

,0
8

0
 0
0
 
 

8 

R 
0 
o 

8 
0 

A 

0 8 3 
to 

8 8 

,... .... 
§ g q o N 

E
n

g
in

e
e

r'
s
  E

s
ti

m
a
te

  

t 

0 
7 

In •:r 
ji-. 

11.3 

.- 

0 
'V 
6 
A 
c4 en 

0 
n
o  vt 
N 
lt 

2 

0 

71. 

7.4 1
56

,0
0

0
 0
0
 
 

5
3
,8

2
0
 0
0
 
 

2
8

.0
8

0
,0

0
 
 

8 
0 
<V 
CA 
a 

8 
ri 

•0 E 
D 

.. 
— 0  
$ 

.r. 
U C 0 ti  CC 

ii. o 
17 
t 
LU 

555` t 
UJ 
t 
IJJ 

t 

a 
CC 

VI 

g 
0 

S 
0 

8 

1 

0 
0 
.1 
e- 

8 
0 
CO 

CI 
t -- In 

 "or  ta 
"7"-. 

FLU 

--- 

Q
u

a
n

ti
ty

  
 c 

U 
3 
Co 

c 
U 
8 

LO 
S

p 

et 
0 

t.1 
0 

c 
m 
0 
0 

U 
o 
IN 

0 
In 

ZZZZ 0 
In 

0 
CV 

Z
0 
N 

D
e

s
c

ri
p
ti

o
n

  o
f
 W

o
rk

 

[D
is

m
a
n

tli
n

g
  a

nd
 r

e
m

o
vi

n
g
  r
o
a
d

  m
e

ta
lli

n
g

 	
 

E
xc

a
va

tio
n
  f

o
r  
p

ip
e

  l
in

e
s  

in
  t
re

n
ch

e
s  

a
n
d

 p
its

  i
n
  

a
ll
 ki
nd

  o
f 

so
il 

of
 m

u
ru

m
  i
/c

  t
ri

m
m

in
g

  a
nd

  d
re

ss
in

g
  

si
d
e
  t
o

  t
ru

e
  a

lig
n
m

e
nt

  a
n

d
  s

h
a

pe
  l
e

ve
lli

n
g
  o

f b
ed

s  

lo
f 
tr

e
n
ch

e
s  

to
  c

o
rr

e
ct

  
le

ve
l 
a

nd
 g

ra
de

,  c
u

tti
n

g
  

I Jo
in
t
 h
ol

e
s  

a
nd

 d
is

po
sa

l 
of

 s
u
rp

lu
s  

e
a

rt
h

 w
ith

 in
  a

  

lo
n
e
  c

h
a
in

  a
s
  d

ir
ec

te
d
 b

y
  t

h
e

  e
n

gi
n

e
er

  m
c
h
a
rg

e
  

p
ro

vi
d

in
g

  
fe

n
ce

  
g

ua
rd

s  
lig

h
ts

,  
f la

gs
  
a

nd
 

te
m

po
ra

ry
  c

ro
ss

in
gs

  
fo

r  
n
o

n-
ve

h
ic

ula
r  

tr
af

fic
  

w
h
e
re

  e
v
e

r  
re

q
u

ir
e d

  l
ift

  u
n

to
  5

 ft
  (
1

 
5
2
m

)  a
n

d
  l
e
ad

 

u
pt

o
  o

n
e
  c

h
a
in

  (
30

. 5
m

) 
	

!E
xc

a
va

tio
n

  f
or

  p
ip

e
  li

n
e
s  

i n
  t
re

n
ch

e
s  

a
nd

  p
its

  i
n

  

w
e
t 

s
o

d
 c

la
y  

o
r  m

u
d
 i
/c

  t
ri

m
m

in
g

  
a

n
d  

dr
es

si
ng

  
si

d
e
  t
o

  t
ru

e
  a

lig
n
m

e
nt

  a
n

d 
sh

a
pe

  l
e

ve
lli

n
g
  o

f b
ed

s  

o
f 
tr

e
n
ch

e
s  

to
  c

o
rr

e
ct
 le

ve
l 
a

nd
 g

ra
d
e
.  c

u
tt
in

g
  

jo
in

t  
h
ol

e
s  

a
nd

 di
sp

o
sa

l o
f 
su

rp
lu

s  
e
a

rt
h
 w

ith
 in

  a
  

o
n

e
  c

h
a

in
  a

s
  d

i r
e

ct
ed

 b
y  

th
e

  e
n

g
in

e
er

  i
n
ch

a
rg

e
  

pr
ov

id
in

g  
fe

n
ce

  
g

u
a
rd

s,
  

lig
h

ts
.  

fla
gs

  
a

nd
 

te
m

po
ra

ry
  c

ro
ss

in
gs

  
fo

r  
n
o

n
-v

eh
ic

ul
a

r  
tr

a
ff
ic

  
w

h
o

re
  o

ve
r  

re
q

u
ir

ed
  l

ift
  u

p
to

  5
 It
 (
1

 
5

2
m

) a
nd

 le
a d

 
u

p
to

   o
n

e
  c

h
a
in

  (
3

0
 5
m
1
 
 

P
ro

vi
d
in

g
  L

a
y i

n
g

  U
P

V
C

  P
ip

e
s
  o
f
 C

la
s
s
  "

C
"
 fi
x
in

g
  

in
  t
re

n
ch

e
s
  L
k
  c

u
tt

in
g

  
fi

tt
in

g
  a

nd
  j
o

in
ti
n

g
  w

it
h

 
J
o
in

t 	
w

it h
 o

n
e

  r
u

b
b

e
r  
ri

n
g

  d
o  

te
s

ti
n

g
  w

it
h

 w
a

te
r  

to
  

a  
h

e
a
d

 9
1
 5
 m

e
te

r  
o

r  
3
0
0
 It
 

1
0
0
 M

M
 D

ia
  (

4
-)

  

C
 I 
s

lu
ic

e
  v

a
lv

e
  h

e
a

vy
  p

a
tt

e
rn

  l
o

s
t
 p
re

ss
ur

e
  

2
1
 0
K

g
/s

q
  o

r  
3
0
0
 I
b

is
q

  i
n

c
h

  (
im

p
o

rt
ed

) 

12
"
 D
ia

  	
 

ea es 

F
ix

in
g

  o
f
 sl

ic
e  

v
a

lv
e
  w

ith
 2
 co

st
  i
ro

n
  g

e
e

s
e
  o

n
e
  

fl
a

n
ge

d
  a

n
d

 o
th

e
r  
w

it
h

 s
o

ck
e
t 

in
cl

u
d

in
g

  t
h

e
  c

o
s

t  

o
f 

n
u

ts
  b

o
a

s
  
a

nd
 r

u
b
b

e
r
 p

a
ck

in
g

  
la

b
o

u
r 

e
tc

  C
o

m
pl

e
te

  
1

2"
 D
ye

  

12 

to 
050 

to 4 
0 
Z 
Vi 

- , m .: kr, ID 

4 



M
/s

.  G
.M

 E
n

te
rp

ri
s
e
s
 

 

0 

1 I 
8

.4
0

0
  0

0
  

1 

8 
8 

8 
8 

8 
g N 
N 
0 ... 

8 
§ 
0 
4- ... 

o
S
p 

 
8 
0 
og; 
en 

8 

§ 

8 

g 

§
 

24
. 9

4
6

 0
0
 I 

8 
04 
04 

A 

C 
N 
CC 

8 .:0 N 
8 0, O) .-- -  

g in •-• 

.0 
N r_ 
o 

to c- 7... 
01 

8 
le N 

0 
2 9 

c0 rn 
§ .-, 

tr, 
r, 
ta 

— 
o " 

W
s
.  A

.K
h
a
n
  

A
ss

o
c

ia
te

s  

'A
m

o
u
n
t 

2888 0 0 0 
A S 8 
05 .6 c.i 

8 
8 
r-: 0 „ 

I 
1

1 6
.5

8
0

 0
0

 I 

8 — , 0 
It; 
07 

8 
0 
8 
* 

2 
N ,_ c0 
rn 

8 
n a, 
tr. 

§ 
0 N 

88 
I 
O.  N 

8 
;V"  
A 

S 
co 
IX 

CD 00 N c0 rn l•-• 	CO 	en 
01  r 1-  

N n 
0 
.- 

N' 
n 
0 

N. 
 U1 Cn 

0 
(NI 

8 
.- 

N 

enco 

N(n) en a, 
 cO 

VI r en 
(,) 01 4.0 

re n 
0 
4- 

I 

g
in

e
e r

's
  E

st
im

a
te

  

.a. 
7 0 8.

37
0
 0
0

 
 

5,
6

5
8

 0
0

 
 

3,
06

4.
0

0
 
 

0 _ 
0$ 2 

— _ 

8 
.7.. 0 
2 

0 0 
o 
8 
A 

2 
co re 0 
ei 8

9
3

 75
  
 

8 

§ 
2 

t 
W 

......0 ,#.
 

 
E

ac
h

 
	

2
4

 94
8
 0 0

 I 
E

a
c
i  
V

3
0

12
.13

 

.= 
0 

6 5 -5 co 	CI 	CO 
11.1 IL LU UJ 

t5 CO 
UJ 

c 
g 

UJ 

,.. cc 
CI 
tc. 

co 
11.1 
55 

a 
IL 

0 
(0 
cc 

0 0 04 CO c0 en I,- [0 ul es, 	,e_. 	.,_ 
R n 
0 „ 

wr n 
0 

p.. LC) 
cn 
c0 N 

8 
e- 

in 
..- 
A 

..) 
en 
Of  

".  JO 
en 

rn 
ID 

N. 
0 

Q
ua

n
ti

ty
  0 0 0 

z z z 
(.2 el N 

8 
z 
0 

8 
z 
N e 

m 0 
z 
ea 

,.. m 
0 

8 
Cu 

m 0 
2 
— 

S
O
N

 
 

..r 

4
0

 N
o

s  
 

8 
z 

A 32
  N

o
t  

D
e
sc

r ip
ti
o

n
  o
f
 W

o
rk

 

R
e

pa
ir
  o

f 
le

a
ki

n
g

  j
o

in
ts

  (
e

xt
e

rn
a
l w

a
tla

)  o
n

  P
R

C
C

' 

p
ip

e
  o

f 
va

ri
o
us

  d
ia

m
et

te
r  ✓

c  
th

e
  c

o
st

 o
f 
e
xe

cu
tio

n
  

d
e

-w
a

te
ri
n

g
,  b

a
c

k  
fi
ll
in

g
  s

e
a

lin
g

  m
e

tn
a

l,  
g

e
n

y  

b
a

gs
  s

a
nd

  S
pa

in
  y

a
m

,  l
a

b
o
ur

s,
  e

tc
  c

om
pl

et
e
  

15
" 

D
ia

  
 

„, 

C
on

st
ru

c t
io

n
  o
f
 C

.0
 bl
o
ck

  m
a

s
o

n
ry

  c
h
a
m

b
er

  o
f 

4
x4

k 4
  (

i n
si

d
e
  d

im
a
n
tio

n
)  v

ei
th

 24
"x

2
4

' C
 y

  c
o

ve
r  
8
 

fr
a

m
e

  (
w

e
ig

h
t-6

5
 K
g)

  f
ix

ed
 o

n
  R

C
C

 1
 

2
 4

 s
la
b

 6
' 

th
ic

k 
w

ith
 s

te
e l
 

1
/2
"
 D
ia

  m
a
i n

  b
a

rs
  0

6-
  C

/C
 8
 1/

4"
 

Id
ea

  @
  8
"
 C
.0

 d
is

tr
ib

ut
io

n
  b

a
rs

  6
" 

th
ic
k
 C

C
 1

 3
 6
 

b
lo

ck
 m

a
so

n
ry

  w
a
ll 

s
et

  i
n

  
1
 6
 C
.M

 6"
 IM

O
 1:

a.
8
 

in
  f

o
u
nd

a
tio

n
  2

" 
th

ic
k
 C

.0
 1:
2

.4
 flo

o
n
n
g
  14

-  
th

ic
k 

C
 P
la

st
er

  1
6
 t
o
  a

ll
 i
n

  s
id

e
  w

a
ll 

s
u
rf

a
ce

  l
o

p
  
8

 
b

ot
to

m
  s

la
b
 o

u
te

r  
s
id

e
  w

a
ll 

su
e

fa
ce

  I
-0
"
 d
e

e
p

  u
p

  
to

  r
o
o
f 
s

la
b

 M
S

 fo
ot

  r
e
st
 5/

8
"
 dn
a  

b
a

rs
  e

ve
ry

  2
%

0-
  

d
e

e
.  e

tc
  

F
ul

l  h
ir

e
  c

h
a

rg
e

s  
o

f 
p
um

pi
n
g
  s

e
t p

e
r
 d
a
y  

in
cl
u
si

ve
  

of
 t

h
e
  w

a
ge

s  
o

f 
d

ri
ve

r  
a

nd
 a

s
si

s
ta

n
t  

fu
e
l 
a

nd
  

e
le

ct
ri
c  

e
n

er
g
y  

p
la

te
  f
o

rm
  r
e

q
u
ire

d
  f
or

 p
la

ci
n
g
  t
h
e
  

p
u
m

p
  e

lc
  a
t
 lo

w
er

  d
e

p
t h

 w
ith

 s
uc

tio
n

  a
nd

  d
e
liv

er
y  

p
ip

e
  f
o

r  
p

u
m

pi
n
g
  o

u
t  
w

a
te

r  
p

o
un

d
 a

t 
v
a

ri
o

us
  

d
e
pt

h
  f
ro

m
  t
re

n
c h

e
s  

in
cl

ud
in

g
  t
h

e
  c

o
s

t 
of

 e
re

ct
io

n
  

a
nd

 d
is

m
a
nt

lin
g

  a
fte

r  
co

m
p l

e
tio

n
  o

f 
j o

b
 o
f
 10

 H
P

 
.u

m
.i
n
.
  o
u

t  w
a

te
r  
fr

o
m

  1
0
 ft
 d
e

e
)  t

re
n
c h

e
s.

  
C

 I 
s
p

e
ci

a
l
 

fo
r  
u

P
V

C
 /

 A
C

 p
re

ss
ur

e
  p

ip
e
s  

(s
ta

nd
ar

d
 w

e
ig

h
t  

fo
r  

A
C

IL
  

"B
"
 C
la

ss
)  

T
E

E
 U

n
-

E
qu

a
l 

un
qu

a
l t

ee
  1

2"
 t
o
  4

" 
ili

a
  
 

ra 
O 
■,: 
E 
E 
8 

f 
O) 

2 

g m
 

C
 

R
e
pa

ir  
o

f 
le

a
k
in

g
  j
o
in

ts
  o

n
  
A

C
 p

ip
e

  o
f 
v

a
rio

us
  

d
ia

m
e

tt
er

  
r
u

b
b
e
r  

tu
b
e
  I
b

o
ur

  m
ys

te
ry

  e
tc

  
D

ia
  

 

4 

6 6 LI 
OD 42 :2. 

6 
IN 0 

e a, , C14 , .3 Z 
(ii 

,... co 01 0 - - 

4 



M
s
.  G

.M
 E
n
te

rp
ri
s
e
s
  

A
m

o
u
n
t 

S 
§ 

8 

§ 4
7

3
5

8
 2
6
 

g g 
(R

at
e

  
 2
5

0
 

5i 
N 

2
7
6
0
 

L
w

s.
  A

.K
h

a
n

  
A

ss
o
ci

a
te

s  

4 o 

®s 
§§ 

4 
2 
r
t 

 

g 

 g 

e 
a 

CC 

IN 
S 

N 
,-.. 
N 

E
n

g
in

e
e
rs

  E
st

im
a

te
  

t 
0 
0 

.5 

8 

,.. 
"*.' 
§§ 

8 

n r: n 

m§.  
A A A 

 
l'i 
0,0. 

EC 
S 

-i  . 
I 
6- 1 1 

4  
t ,r 	a 

c  
" 

S 
2 

2 
N 

2 
N 

Q3  
^ 

Q
u
a

nt
it
y
  
 m 

(N 
r. 9- 

co (5  
cn r 

7..." 

D
e

sc
ri
p
ti
o

n
  o

f 
W

o
rk

 

La
b

o
ur

  f
or

  r
od

d
i n

g
  a

nd
 c

le
a

n
in

g
  (
e

v e
ry

  S
G

)  
B

el
d

a
r  
 

il  R
e f

ill
in

g
  t

h
e

  e
x

ca
va

te
d

 s
tu

ff
 in

  t
re

n
ch

e
s  

6
" 

th
ic

k 
la

ye
r  

V
c  

w
a

te
ri

n
g
  r
a

m
m

in
g

  t
o

  f
u
ll 

c
om

pa
ct

io
n

  e
tc

  
co

m
pl

et
e
  
j
 

 
7

°4
11

/Q
uo

te
d

 C
or

re
ct

ed
 C

o
st

  
 

tfl  

k:_r: 

6.: 

Z 
co 

c‘s rn _ 

4 
• 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

FIRMS / CONTRACTORS 

NAME OF WORK: 	RODDING / CLEANING OF CHOCKED RUSTED 4"DIA, 6"DIA 8"DIA 
AND 12"DIA AC/CI LINE, P/L 4"DIA UPVC PIPE LINE AT DIFFERENT 
PLACES OF NORTH NAZIMABAD FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER 
SUPPLY IN NORTH NAZIMABAD.  

Date of Opening: 03-06-2015 
Time of Receiving: 02:00 P.M 
Time of Opening: 02:30 PM 
SPPRA S. No: 24206 

A
1 

S.NO NAME OF CONTRACTOR NAME OF FIRMS SIGNATURE 

e.e.‘  
01 A. 14, n ModAR--i--infic _a _w  onmid 411 viz 

0 &W. fihirStirsoe 	6,14,  &Pi 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

